

### **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1975** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1219

(By Mr. Lohr and Mr. Shaffer )

PASSED March 7, 1975

In Effect minety days from Passage



### **ENROLLED**

## H. B. 1219

(By Mr. Lohr and Mr. Shaffer)

[Passed March 7, 1975; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section six, article two-b, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to area vocational program; qualifications of applicants to participate as students; rules and regulations governing eligibility of applicants; and fee students.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 2B. AREA VOCATIONAL PROGRAM.

### §1. Repeal of statute relating to area vocational program.

- 1 Section six, article two-b, chapter eighteen of the code of
- 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the House. Takes effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate in In Mon Speaker House of Delegates The within \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

C 641

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 3/14/15
Time 4:30 f. M.